
 1 

 
 

Central University of Orissa 
(Established Under the Act of Parliament, 2009) 

Landiguda, Dist.Koraput, ORISSA Pin.: 764 020. 
06852-288232, Fax.06852-288225 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Ref: CUO/Admn./TC/23               Dt.05.11.2014 
 

Sealed tenders are invited for hiring of Vehicles by Central University of Orissa, Landiguda, 
Koraput, Orissa – 764 020 and CUO, Camp Office, Bhubaneswar for a period of one year. 
Extendable on same terms and conditions for a further period at the discretion of the University. 
The agency should have minimum two years experience in providing such vehicles to 
Government Departments, Govt. Autonomous Institutions, Public Sector Undertakings, 
Universities or other Organizations of repute in a single contract. The agency shall posses at least 
5 Nos. of vehicles, registered in its name. Based on the requirement of Vehicles the agency shall 
be able to provide 15 to 20 vehicles to the Central University on the given dates.  Also the 
agency should have Service Tax Registration Number and PAN Number.  
 
Sealed tenders super-scribing the name of the work on the envelop along with EMD in the form 

of D.D. for an amount of `30,000/- drawn in favour of Central University of Orissa payable at 
Koraput shall be submitted by 17.00Hrs. on or before 17.11.2014 which would be opened at 
15.00Hrs. on 18.11.2014 at Central University of Orissa, Landiguda, Koraput in the presence of 
representatives of tenderers, if any.  
 
Tenders received by FAX, received after the due date and time, submitted without EMD, not 
quoted as per the prescribed proforma of Tender Form / Bill of Quantities and incomplete tenders 
are liable to be rejected.  
  
The Vice-Chancellor, Central University of Orissa reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
the tenders or to accept in part or to reject the lowest tender without assigning any reason 
whatsoever and his/her decision shall be final and binding. 
 
 
 
 
 (Col. R.S. Chauhan ) 
  Registrar 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA, KORAPUT  
ORISSA. Pin.: 764 020, Phone No.06852-288232 / Fax: 288225. 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Ref: CUO/Admn./TC/23                       Dt.05.11.2014 
 

Sealed tenders are invited for Hiring of Vehicles for a period of one year / Vehicles on 
requirement basis at Central University of Orissa, Koraput and its Camp Office at Bhubaneswar.  
 
Tender Documents along with terms and conditions may be obtained in person from the Central 
University of Orissa, Koraput by paying `500.00 by D.D drawn in favour of Central University of 

Orissa payable at Koraput, towards non-refundable cost of Tender Documents, from 10.11.2014 
to 17.11.2014 between 10.00Hrs to 17.00Hrs. on working days. Request to obtain the Tender 
Documents by Post will not be entertained. Tender Documents may also be downloaded from our 

website www.cuo.ac.in. In such case the cost of tender document amounting to `500.00 in the 
form of D.D as specified above shall be deposited along with Tender. For detailed terms and 
conditions please log on to our web www.cuo.ac.in  
 
 
                                  (Col. R. S. Chauhan) 
                                  Registrar 
 
 

http://www.cuo.ac.in/
http://www.cuo.ac.in/

